
BANK OF MAHARA$}-ITRA.
(A Govt. of lndia UnrJertaxing)

Head Office: ,Lokmangal', 
f SOf , Sfrivajinag"ar, pune 411C05

Zonal Offjce: Mumb-aiZonal Off rce, Jan"rnanqal 4S/47,
Mumbai Samachar Marg, f:ort, lvtumbai-Zg

Branch orrice:rhakur Virase or"";:'"3j;;;;irtfir", *.: oberoi Gardens, Kandivri (East)

rc'reprhone : | : zBB417 4s/ ?ryo:Tl;i 
tflM

Sale notice for sale of immovable prope*ies
(Appendix - tV -A)

E-auction Sate ry.Rgconstruction

t) Rutes, 2002

Name & Address Guarantors
1)Shri Rang Beha
Address: 211300, Challenger Tower, Thakur Village,
Kandivali East, Munnbai qOOlOl
2) Shri Abhishek Bhoot(Guarantor)
Address: 211306, Challenger Tower, Thakur Village,
Kandivali East, Munrbai aOOt Ot
3) Shri Puneet Bhoot(Guarantor)
Address: 211300, Chatlenger Tower, Thakur Viltage,
Kandivati East, Mumbai 400101
4) Mrs Nutan Bhoot(Guarantor)
Address: 211306, Challenger Tower, Thakur Village,
Kandivali East, Mumbai 4001e1
5) Shri Rangbihari tshoot(proprietor of Giriraj
Packaging Solutions and Guarantor)
Address: 2/1306, Challenger Tower, Thakur Village,
Kandivali East, Mumbai 400101

*+r:11^d,i?qq'reserBeq_-
Rs.3,2C.84,37 4.89/- plus unappli*alnG"ert

M/s Pinrap
Packaging(Borrower)
Address: Shop 224, Second
Floor, Dimple Arcade premises
Co-op Soc Ltd
Behind Saibalca Mandir.
Thakur Complex, K.andivali
East,
Mumbai 400101

Lot No.
1

Description of propert;e-

Gala no.7 buitding no.G 1, Jai Jalaram
Complex, Survey No.3g, Hissa 1 & 2.
Survey no.39, Hissa No.2, Near Tata
Amantra Project, Village pimpalas, Taluka-

Reserve Price

Rs.44,00 ,000

Date & Time of e-
auction
07.03.2019
between 11.30
a.m. to 12:30 p.m
with auto
extension for s

A-

Y
T

Bhilyglg!_lflqrnbai ,.iasik Road, Dist Thar""

Page I of4



+zt iiif-aoineaiur;ris ,jss- tq
area, mrnutes lt-, case

bid is Lriacedwithin last 5minutes 
i

D€te-& Ttme for I
submission of
request letter of
participation I
KYC Documents
/ deposit and
Proof of EMD etc.

ft built up

Inspection of the properiy:
15.02.201:9 between 11;00 a.m.to 05:00
p.m.(Please coordinate with Mr Deepak
Kumar, Chief Manager, Thakur Villaoe
Branch for inspection of secured 

"=!"t,Mobile no.8340148440) Bid
Amount:
Rs.50,000/-

Increase

Description of

By 05.03.2019
upto 05:00 p.m

lt propedy

'building no.G 1, JaiJalaram
iurvey No.38, Hissa 1 & 2.
39, Hissa No.2, Near Tata)roject Village plmpalas,
'andi, Mumbai Nasik Road,
12'1311 admeasuring 2395 sq
ea.

the propei-ty.
etween 11:00 a.m.to 05:00
coordinate with Mr Deepak
f Manager, Thakur Village
tspection of secured asset:
40148440)

rReserve Price

Rs.30,64,000/-

Date & Time of e-auction-
07.03.2019 between 11.30
a.m. to 12.30 p.m with auto
extension for 5 minutes in
case bid is placed within last
5 minutes

EMD Amt.
Rs.3.06.400/-

Date & Time for atbmission
of request letter of
participation / KyC
Documents / deposit and
Proof of EMD etc.
By 05.03.2019 upto 05:00
p.m.

Elid Increase
Amount
Rs.50.000/-

Gala no.107 building r
Complex, Survey Nb.
Survey no.39, Hissa
Amantra Project \,/

Taluka-Bhiwandi, Mun
Dist Thane 421911 adn
ft built up area.

Inspection of the propei-t
15.02.2019 between 11:
p.m-(Please coordinate
Kumar, Chief Manager,
Branch for inspection c
Mobile no.8340148440)

2.

The properties are being herd on "AS rs WHERE rs,,and'AS rs WHAT rs BASrs,,and"WHATEVER TFilERE lSoN' and the E-Auctiorrs will be conducted "online". The auctionwill be conducted through the Bank's approvecl service provider M/s.C1 lndia pvt Ltd - atthe web hltpslwww.ba[keauctions.com. please ui"it .inlfor E-Auction Tender oocumEnG-containing ontineGTuction bid forr, D"|fl}}fr#General Terms and conditions of online auctr.on sale. For details in this regard, kindlycontact Mr Ganesh Patil, C1 India Pvt Ltd., Mobile number: gg2169096g or Mr HareeshGowda' C'l India Pvt Ltd, Mobile number 9594597555 or Mr Jay Singh, C1 India pvt
l-td:773886(3326.

To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised officers. there are noencumbranoes on the prcperlies. However, the intending bidders shoulo make their ownindependent inquiries.regarding the encumbrances, tiflJof property put on auction andclaims / rights / dues / afiecting the property, prior to submitting their bicj. The e-Auctionadvertisement does not constitute and will noi be deemed to constitute any commitmentor any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all the existing andfuture encurnbrances whether known or unknorvn to the 6anf. The Arrthorised Officer /

r'
I

EMD Amt.
Rs.4,40,000/-

Lot
No.
2

Page 2 of 4



o.

7.

8.

:,:;t"o 
crecrioi'shall not be responsibie in anv vray ;or any, tirird party ciarms i rrgiris i

The intending purchasers / brdders are-re-q,uired to deposit EivlD amount either throughNEFT / R'fGSi in the Account No. 60126083212 wame of the Nc.. A:JTHoRISEDoFF:lcER MUMBAI ctrY zoNE Name of the Beneficiary: gant of Maharashtra /FS Code;MAH80000002 or by way of demand draft drawn in favour of "Authorised officer, Bank ofMaharaslrtra" <jrawn on any Nationalized or scheduled Bank, payable at Mumbai.

Bidders shall hold a valid email lD as all the relevant information from Bank and allotrrrentof lD & Piassword by M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd., shall be conveyed through e-mail ONLy.

The intending bidder should submit the evidence for EMD deposit like UTR number alongwith Request Letter for participation in the E-auction, and self-attested copies of (i)proof
of .ldentification (KYC) viz. Voter lD Card / Driving'License / passport etc. (ii) CurrentAddress - Proof f91 communication, (iii)PAN caio or the bidder, (iv)vatid e-mait tD,(v)contacl number (Mobile / Landline) oi tre bidder etc. to the Authorised officer of Bankof Maharashtra, 2nd Floor, Mumbai Zone, 45147 Janmangal Building Mumbai SamacharMarg, , Fort Mumbai-4OO 001 by 05.03.2019 upto o5;o"o p.m. sclnned copies of theoriginal of these documents are aiso requireci io be submittecj io e-maii ie] displayed above.

Names o1' the Eligible Bidders, will be identified by the Authorised Officer, Bank ofMaharashtra, fr,lumbai Zone to participate in online -auction on the portal
https'//www.b.ankeauctions.com. M/s C1 tnoia pvt Ltd will provide User lD and password
after due verification of pAN card of the Erigibre Bidders.

It. shall be the responsibility of the interested bidders to inspect and satisfy themselvesabout the property before submission of the bid. The measurement of properties areapproximate and mentioned as per available records however bidders 
"r" 

,"qr".ted topersonally verify at site and also from the records of the Revenue Authorities prior tooarticipating in auction.

The Earnerst Morrey Deposi!(EMD) of the succr:ssful bidder shall be retained towards part
sale consicjeration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. The Earnest
Money De;rosit shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder, on acceptance of bidprice by the Authrorised Officer, shall immediately i.e. on the same day or not later than
next working day', t: tl'tq case may be, pay a deposit of Twenty Five percent of the amount
of the sale price which is inclusive of eainest money deposit,ed, if any, to the authorized
ofiicer and in delault of such deposit, the property shall be sold again.'ihu balance of thesale price rshall be deposited by the successful bidder on or belorelStn day of auction.
Default in <ieposit of any amount by the successful bidder would entaii for-feiture of the
11hole monrsy already deposited and property snaii be put to re-auction and the defaulting
bidder shalll haver no clainr / right in respect of property/ amount.

li shall be the responsibility of the successful birlder to remit the TDS @ 1% as appticable
u/s 194 1-A if the aggregate of the sums creditecj or paid for such consiieration is Rs. 50lakhs or more. TDS should be filed online by fiiling form 26eB & TDS certificate to beissued in form 16 B. The purchaser has to produ-e the proof of having deposited theincome tax into the government account

tr
I

Page 3 of4



10

11tl

tz

,i 
ne prospocttve oualifres'^bidoers may avaii online training of e-Au,ction fror-rr C-.; irrdra pvt

Lid prior tcr thel date of e-Auction. Neitner the Authorisec-office r nor Bank of Maharashtranor M/s Cl lrrdia Pvt. Ltd. shail be held responsible for any Internet Netwoi-k problem /Povver fallt re / any other technical lapses I failure etc. In order to ward-off such contingentsttuation ti-re interested bidders are requested to ensure that they are technically wellequippecl with adequate power back-up etc. fr:r successfully participating in the e-Auction.

The purch;rser shall.bear the applicable stamp duties / addiilonal stamp duty / transfercharges fee etc. and also all the statutory / non-statutory dues, taxes rates assessmentcharges, fees etc. owing to anybody.

The Authorize<j officer / Bank is not bound to accept the highest offer and has theabsolute right Io accept or reject any or all clffer(s) or'adlourn / postpone/cancel the e-auction or withdraw any properly or porlion thereoi from the auction proceedings at anystage withoiit assigning any reason there for.

The Sale Certificate will be issued in the name of the purchaser(s) / applicant (s) onty andwill not ber issued in any other name(s).

The sale shall be subject to rules / conditions prescribed under the Securitisation andReconstruction of FinancialAssets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act,2002.

Bid form without EMD or with berow EMD am.unt shail be rejected summariry.

The Bank is not liable to pay any interesvrefund of EMD/sale price in case of any delay inissue of confirmation of sale/Saie Certificate bv virtue of any Court Order.

This noticel is also being published in vernacular. The English version shall be final if anyquestion of interpretation arises.

The Borror,vers etttention is invited to the provisions of sub-section B of section 13 of the Act inrespect of time available, to redeem the secured asset.

Theborrowers/guarantorsJ@pay,theSumasmentionedabovea|ongwith

ffi|"^:i::_::::Tn-:ilo-1T|:,?-:Ip:nsT. before,ihsdate of 
"rtiion, 

t"iring *hi"r..r the properry

15.

16.

13

14.

17.

18.

will be auctioned / sold and balince'dues if any will bu r"couerli *i1.t'i"i"r"!t'a'nd cost

(-
:-i

Place: Mumbai
Date:04.02.2019

(Rohit Sahasrabudhe)
(Mobile no.7045786088)
Chief Manager(ARC)
& Authorised Officer
Ban k of Maharas htra,$--

tll
I

Page 4 of 4


